Liabilities  Assets  Net position
30 June 2020   ZWL Equivalent  ZWL Equivalent  ZWL Equivalent

Currency
South African Rand   (95 803 172 )  194 760 941   98 957 769
Great Britain Pound   —   279 043   279 043
Botswana Pula   (2 289 199 )  —   (2 289 199 )
Euro   (19 638 935 )  —  (19 638 935 )
USD   (348 369 393 )  1 323 784 911   975 415 518

30 June 2019

Currency
South African Rand   (621 933 780 )  60 748 543   (561 185 237 )
Great Britain Pound   —   25 931   25 931
Botswana Pula   (3 511 971 )  4 258 098   746 127
Euro   (6 024 734 )  6 095   (6 018 639 )
USD   (63 822 916 )  266 327 848   202 504 932

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s results to a reasonably possible change in the ZWL closing exchange rate
against the following currencies, with all other variables held constant.

36 Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

36.1 Interest rate risk (continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on short-term overdrafts. There is an
immaterial impact on the Group’s equity.

Innscor Africa Limited
Annual Report 2020

186 187

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
for the year ended 30 June 2020

36 Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

36.2 Foreign currency risk (continued)

 INFLATION-ADJUSTED

   Effect on profit  Effect
   Change in rate  before tax  on equity
30 June 2020   ZWL  ZWL

South African Rand   +10%   5 376 877   14 373 037
   -10%   (6 571 738 )  (17 567 046 )
Great Britain Pound   +10%   23 912   49 279
   -10%   (29 225 )  (60 230 )
Botswana Pula   +10%   (172 043 )  (380 152 )
   -10%   210 275   464 631
Euro   +10%   (1 973 678 )  (3 759 036 )
   -10%   2 412 273   4 594 378
USD   +10%   78 968 128   177 745 375
   -10%   (96 516 601 )  (217 244 347 )

30 June 2019

South African Rand   +10%   (38 682 730 )  (78 388 380 )
   -10%   47 476 163   96 005 299
Great Britain Pound   +10%   11 703   47 782
   -10%   (19 061 )  (63 164 )
Botswana Pula   +10%   64 406   142 770
   -10%   (81 438 )  (177 214 )
Euro   +10%   (7 392 256 )  (15 061 408 )
   -10%   9 089 178   18 462 594
USD   +10%   216 568 631   441 262 628
   -10%   (266 288 209 )  (540 914 199 )

36.3 Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or a customer contract, leading to a
financial loss.

The Group trades only with recognised, creditworthy third parties. It is the Group’s policy that all customers who wish to trade on credit
terms are subject to credit verification procedures. In addition, receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis with the result that
the Group’s exposure to debt impairment is managed within acceptable levels. For transactions that are not denominated in the functional
currency of the relevant operating unit, credit terms are specified contractually within the regulations laid down by the Reserve Bank of